Built in Media Wall

fu rni.l.u re SKU: AGLO82

Product Size 178 cm x 44 cm x 220 cm

Estimated Assembly Time: 2 people 1 hour

BUY IT DIRECT CARE AND MAINTENENCE 5" Aug. 2025



Cabinetry Care and Maintenance

Congratulations with your recent purchase, and thank you from the Furniture123 team. In
order to get the most out of this piece of furniture, special care and maintenance should be
followed, explained below:

e We suggest you retain these instructions for future reference

e This product should only be used on firm level ground

e To avoid the risk of suffocation to children and animals, dispose of plastic bags immediately.

e Please periodically check all fittings and re-tighten as necessary.

e Please do not sit or stand on your furniture

e Avoid exposing the furniture to excessive heat or direct sunlight as this can cause
deterioration of the colour

o Wipe occasionally with a soft cloth slightly dampened with water. Then buff with a dry clean
soft cloth

e  Wood will mellow and change colour over time, we recommend that ornaments and items
placed on the surface are moved regularly for the first few months to prevent uneven
mellowing

e Do not drag or pull your furniture

e Do not use silicon based furniture polish. Silicone in furniture polishes can break down the
lacquer finish

e Never allow any kind of liquid to remain on your furniture. Absorption can cause wood to
warp or finishes to de-laminate

e Do not place hot items (e.g. hot drinks) directly on to the wood surface. Please make sure
you use a placement or coaster

e [f the product contains glass which is chipped or broken, consult Furniture 123

o  When cleaning glass panels use a damp cloth with washing up liquid or soft soap if
necessary. Do not use washing powders or any other substances containing abrasives since
these substances scratch glass panel

e Dust regularly with a soft cloth, preferably once a week

e Never allow any kind of liquid to remain on your furniture.

CUSTOMER SERVICES 0330 0412 270 BUY IT DIRECT Care and Maintenance



EXPLODED DIAGRAM

E /
C D
7
¢ 5 M)
\ —
/A A /o

CUSTOMER SERVICES 0330 0412 270 BUY IT DIRECT Care and Maintenance



PARTS SUPPLIED

NOTE: Pictures and contents in this manual may differ from the product due to continuous product

improvement.

PART DIAGRAM DESCRIPTION QTy
Ul ? M4X25 screw 42 PCS
U2 T Pin 38 PCS
u3 ...;-@-'i Cam 38 PCS
u4 g M6x23 screw 16 PCS
us . mounting bracket 2 PCS
U6 ? M4X14 screw 20 PCS
u7 4-hole bracket 4 PCS
us % plastic wall anchor 6 PCS
U9 TR ) M5X60 screw 6 PCS
u1o0 j_” L-shaped bracket 2 PCS

g
U1l = M5x10 screw 2 PCS
ui12 “ Shakeproof washer 6 PCS
u12 <|,l,|:u,|:1,:,uc,u:,uc,l.u,l.w,u.tf@ M4X30 screw 4 PCS

CUSTOMER SERVICES 0330 0412 270 BUY IT DIRECT Care and Maintenance




ASSEMBLY

WHEN FITTING CAM STUD WHEN FITTING CAMS

ENSURE THE CAM STUD IS FULLY TIGHTEN IN ENSURE STARTING POSITION IS CORRECT
BEFORE YOU INSERT CONNECTING BOLT
TURN CLOCKWISE UNTIL SECURE

vi ix | |8 |l
A

CORRECT WRONG g

CORRECT WRONG

Step 1 : For ease of installation, panel A and panel B can be laid flat first. Attach panel A to panel B
with 6 screws [U1].

Step 2 : Attach panel C to panel B with 6 screws [U1]. Attach panel D to panel B with 6 screws [U1].

‘j-:F 9‘-\_'\-\.\". °°‘
C D
- _La-ﬂ B » -
e .
i = ]
‘r
A

Step 3 : Attach panel E to panels C and D with 2 screws [U1].

CUSTOMER SERVICES 0330 0412 270 BUY IT DIRECT Care and Maintenance



T ¥
A E /
c D
if B )/
ﬁéf_fiJ =
A

Step 4 : Attach panels F and G to panel A with 4 screws [U1].

E

? B T &
AL (i

Step 5 : Attach panelJ to panel K with 4 pins [U2] and 4 cams [U3]. Attach panel H to panel | with 4
pins [U2] and 4 cams [U3].

bid ® b ®
| | K
g i i —
A | [ 17 ]
" A 2 2 P°|I
@ @ B &
& ° ' 7y

Step 6 : Attach panel L to panels K and | with 2 pins [U2] and 2 cams [U3].

CUSTOMER SERVICES 0330 0412 270 BUY IT DIRECT Care and Maintenance



Step 7 : Attach panel M to panels K and | with 2 pins [U2] and 2 cams [U3].

Step 8 : Attach panel H to panel L with 2 screws [U1]. Attach panel J to panel L with 1 screw [U1].
Attach panel H to panel M with 2 screws [U1]. Attach panel J to panel M with 1 screw [U1].

Step 9 : Pre-embed 3 cams [U3] into panel L. Pre-embed 3 cams [U3] into panel M.

CAUTION: The pointed positions of cams [U3] on both sides facing each other.

CUSTOMER SERVICES 0330 0412 270 BUY IT DIRECT Care and Maintenance



Step 10 : Attach panel N to panel L with 3 pins [U2]. Attach panel O to panel M with 3 pins [U2].
After fully inserting, lock with cams [U3].

e

'«"/'/ K‘\‘\» “
Pad . |

Step 11 : Attach panel U to panel J with 2 pins [U2] and 2 cams [U3]. Attach panel V to panel J with
2 pins [U2] and 2 cams [U3].

%

o
A,

Step 12 : Attach panel U to panel L with 2 screws [U1]. Attach panel V to panel M with 2 screws
[U1].

CUSTOMER SERVICES 0330 0412 270 BUY IT DIRECT Care and Maintenance



Step 13 : Place the component completed in step 12 vertically onto the component completed in

step 4.
7

e

Step 14 : Attach panel C to panel L with 4 screws [U1]. Attach panel D to panel M with 4 screws
[u1].

CUSTOMER SERVICES 0330 0412 270 BUY IT DIRECT Care and Maintenance



/]

Step 15 : Attach panel P to panels K and | with 4 pins [U2] and 4 cams [U3].

P8 ¢
v,
%5 & E
O/ffc]jr ; Vﬂj

Step 16 : Attach panel Qto panels K and | with 4 pins [U2] and 4 cams [U3].

CUSTOMER SERVICES 0330 0412 270 BUY IT DIRECT Care and Maintenance



R ¢
>,
/‘j’if HF B Gﬂ;§47

Step 17 : Attach panel Q to panels K and | with 4 pins [U2] and 4 cams [U3].

e

;i

'//f |7 —— ]

Step 18 : Attach panel R to panels K and | with 4 pins [U2] and 4 cams [U3].

CUSTOMER SERVICES 0330 0412 270 BUY IT DIRECT Care and Maintenance



L, . . M
j s
7 E 2 2
° c B D I
///jf ]jp Gﬂ%g

Step 19 : Attach panel S to panels P, Q, Q and R with 8 screws [U4]. Attach panel T to panels P, Q, Q
and R with 8 screws [U4].
)
] I

R Y I

7 R R ? R

e

ngF B Gw )/

Step 20 : Attach panel L and panel S with 1 4-hole bracket [U7] and 4 screws [U6]. Attach panel L
and panel T with 1 4-hole bracket [U7] and 4 screws [U6]. Attach panel M and panel S with 1 4-hole

bracket [U7] and 4 screws [U6]. Attach panel M and panel T with 1 4-hole bracket [U7] and 4 screws
[us].

CUSTOMER SERVICES 0330 0412 270 BUY IT DIRECT Care and Maintenance



g “
] |
== S =g M
o P Q Q Re?
= T | )
4 &
Z E
C D
} - B Gw 47
i =]
A

Installation of heater
Note: This unit has been designed for AGLO67W. Other fires will not fit correctly.

Step 1 : Fix 2 L-shaped brackets [U10] with 2 screws [U11] and 2 shakeproof washers [U12] on top

of the heater.
i im

|
== e === = ==

|
|
|

= = =
e pe— —_

|
|
|

Step 2: Place the heater into the TV cabinet.

CUSTOMER SERVICES 0330 0412 270 BUY IT DIRECT Care and Maintenance




2]

s
i v vy w v v i

[l 1

%

. . L
S M
P Q Q R
T
7 E
C ﬁ D 7
B G -
jINE (.

Step 3 : Attach 2 L-shaped brackets [U10] to panel H with 4 screws [U6] and 4 shakeproof washers

[U12].

—.,

%

N

H

Il
I

Jn]
N7/

u J
. S
=

e

Refer to the instructions supplied with the fire to ensure correct installation and ventilation.

CUSTOMER SERVICES 0330 0412 270 BUY IT DIRECT Care and Maintenance



Wall mount

Note: The fixing supplied are suitable for a masonry wall. Check the construction of your wall and
use appropriate fixings. Beware of cables and pipework that maybe in the wall.

Step 1: Select the wall location where you want to install your TV cabinet. Draw two vertical lines
using a vertical instrument and mark 6 drill holes for the 6 anchor screws.

1646

256 69

256

69

1098

WALL

Unit; mm

Step 2: Drill 6 holes 8 mm (5/16in) in diameter and 43 mm (1.7in) deep on the marked locations.
Insert 6 plastic wall anchors [U8] into the holes and gently tap until the flange on the anchors are
against the wall surface.

& &

CUSTOMER SERVICES 0330 0412 270 BUY IT DIRECT Care and Maintenance



Step 3: Secure the mounting brackets [U5] to the wall anchors using the 6 anchor screws [U9].

0

v

BV
ARRY

Step 4: Place the TV cabinet. Secure the TV cabinet to the mounting brackets [U5] using the 4 screws
[U12].

||||||||||‘|||||||||||||||||\Yn‘f.ln|.=l_
] e
|||||||| |||||||
SEm=es T
L, ===
|'|'|'|'i uiiil

CUSTOMER SERVICES 0330 0412 270 BUY IT DIRECT Care and Maintenance



Installation of television

Note: This unit is designed for televisions with up to 60 inch screens, with a maximum overall size
of 135 x 78 cm and a maximum weight of 45 KG.

CAUTION: The accessories supplied with your Television may differ from those shown here, and the
following details are for reference only.

1. Plan the position of the TV and bracket before drilling any holes.
2. Follow the bracket supplier's instructions, remembering that you are fitting to a wooden panel.

3. For neat installation you may want to cut cable holes in the panel to feed mains and data aerial
cables from your TV.

® @ = e e @

= = = =
== = =2 @

FFfffvo
FTT77@

COCOC D 00000000
COCOCD 00000000

v

BACK

Step 1: Fix 2 wall mounting brackets [2] to the back of the TV with 4 plastic washers [3], 4 screws [5]
and 4 washers [4].

- @ _
e @ |8
ﬁ% H®Q g% H®@
/EU‘ /A
" & N
BACK

Step 2: Fix the wall bracket [1] to the TV cabinet with 4 screws [6] and 4 washers [4].

CUSTOMER SERVICES 0330 0412 270 BUY IT DIRECT Care and Maintenance



4,
£
i _
[
©
120
4

Step 3: Connect the wall mounting bracket [2] on the back of the TV to the wall bracket [1].

CUSTOMER SERVICES 0330 0412 270 BUY IT DIRECT Care and Maintenance



/1 %

v

FRONT

L A

Step 4 : After fixing the two brackets [1,2], use 2 screws [5] to secure the TV in place.
éﬂ

TV
([T I

CUSTOMER SERVICES 0330 0412 270 BUY IT DIRECT Care and Maintenance



